FORM PTO-1\$95 (modified)	09-27-2	001	Į	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)			SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Pate.	1018571	NU4 Please record th	e attached origina	al documents or copies thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of recei	iving party(ies):
DNA Technologies, Inc.	(c) <u>s</u>			reet
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT Execution Date:	NT 10		SEP	24 2001 H
09/10/2001		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a note of the A. Patent Application Number See Attached			of the application of the applic	
	ا Additional num	bers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail			per of application	ns/patents involved: 12
David A. Blumenthal FOLEY & LARDNER 2029 Century Park East Los Angeles, CA 90067		X Check Er		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original document. fees which may be required in this matter. David A. Blumenthal Name of person signing	The Commissioner ter to the above-iden	s hereby authoritied deposit a	orized to charge ccount. Muulu A	ect and any attached copy any additional recordation 9/14/01 Date ents, and document: 6
27/2001 GTON11 00000013 4882195	ai number of pages	moraumy cover	Gilout, attacini	orna, and documents -

015.505526.1

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0127

UCC FINANCIN FOLLOW INSTRUCTION A. NAME & PHONE OF	VS (front and bon)) CAREFULLY		SI DIVIS FILEI	STATE OF DELAN CCRETARY OF ST SION OF CORPOR 0 03:28 PM 09/ 099107 0 - 000 SRV: 0104479	ATE ATIONS 10/2001 0000
8. SEND ACKNOWLED	EMENTTO. (Nai	ne and Address)				
					:	
			THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	r filing office use	DNLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT I	full legal name name DNA Tock	E - heel only any value none (12 snologies Inc.	or 1b) - do resi sibilitarilata de combista numada		<u> </u>	
OR TO INDIVIDUATE LAST	NAME		PIKET NAME	MICOLE	ALME	BUFFIX
12 MAILING ADDRESS	- ,,	·	IQIY	MINTE	THOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7 Spring Hollow Re	pad		Conterport	NY	11721	US
THE TAX HE ALL SERVICES CON	ADD'L INTO HE ORGANICATION DEGICA	Corporation	II JUNISCICTION OF BREAKIZATION	10.00	2503 6 95	- NEWE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTO		LECAL NAME - Insert only sine	debtor names (Se in 16) - de not submertete ar com	pre range		
25 NOMBUALS LAST	NAU!		FMST MANE	MIDULE	NAME	SUPER
AC MAILING ADDRICSS			atv	STATE	FUSTAL COCK	COUNTRY
20. TAX IO R SEN ON EIN	ALDI MEG RE DEGAMZATION DEDTOK	2. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21 JUNIOR CTAN OF ORGANIZATION	20, OR.	ANIZATIONAL WALLAN	
3 SECURED PARTY	S NAME (NAME INME COSSOIL	A 13 IAL ABSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR	R 8.9] - Inequilibrily and excured perty name (Sa or	3b)		
	NAME		FINSTRAME	MEDBLE	have	5UFAX
TEAT E NUCE AND ASSESSED AS						
32 MAILUIG ADUNEDE			GIT	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY

ALL OF DEBTOR'S PRESENT AND FUTURE ACCOUNTS, ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, MONIES AND DEBT OBLIGATIONS IN ANY FORM OWING TO DEBTOR ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH CONTRACTS, CONTRACT RIGHTS, INSTRUMENTS, GENERAL INTANGIBLES OR CHATTEL PAPER) ARISING OUT OF THE RENDITION OF SERVICES BY DEBTOR WHETHER OR NOT EARNED BY PERFORMANCE; ALL PATENTS: ALL DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS, CREDIT INSURANCE, GUARANTIES, LETTERS OF CREDIT AND OTHER SECURITY FOR THE ACCOUNTS; ALL DEPOSITS, RESERVES, PROSPECTIVE PAYMENTS, ADJUSTMENTS AND INCENTIVE PAYMENTS OF ANY KIND; ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY, INVENTORY AND ALL ASSETS; AND ANY PROCEEDS THEREOF, WHETHER NOW OWNED OR EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ACQUIRED OR ARISING AND REGARDLESS OF WIETE LOCATED. THIS SECURITY INTEREST IN THE COLLATERAL SHALL ATTACH TO ALL COLLATERAL WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION ON THE PART OF SECURED PARTY OR DEBTOR.

S. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION IN SYMMETRY LESSES LESSON CONSIGNEECONSIGNOR BARLES ALLOR SELLERUNTER	AG, LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
And Analysis State Abut is a be not located in the abut it desired in applicable in ap	AD Opiders	Cultur 1 Dubler 3
a optional Piler Afference Data		

FILING OFFICE COPY NATIONAL HIGC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC 1) (REV. 07/29/28)

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME	NT			
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
D. CEND A CKNOWN EDGMENT TO. (Alarma and Andreas)				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Mitchell S. Shapiro, Es Foley & Lardner 2029 Century Park East	q.			
35th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067				
_				
18. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 20010991070	(9/10/2001)	1b. This I	R FILING OFFICE USE FINANCING STATEMENT filed [for record] (or record LESTATE RECORDS.	AMENDMENT is
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the			n Statement
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secu	red Party author	izing this Continuation,Sta	tement is
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b at	nd address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name	of assignor in ite	em 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects		one of these tw	o boxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address chan 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	also give new DELETE name: Give record no		name: Complete item 7a 7c; also complete items 7	
68. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:				
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NONE
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collaboration of the deleted of added, or give entire restated collaboration. All of Debtor's present and future accounts form owing to debtor arising in connection of the performance; all patents more fully set if amendment addendum; all deposit accounts, security for the accounts; all deposits, rese payments of any kind; all personal property whether now owned or existing or hereafter this security interest in the collateral shall the part of the secured party or debtor.	I, ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE, MONIES WITH CONTRACTS, CONTRACT RIGHTHE RENDITION OF SERVICES BY DEFORTH ON THE ATTACHED UCC FINACREDIT INSURANCE, GUARANTIES, RVES, PROSPECTIVE PAYMENTS, AL, INVENTORY AND ALL ASSETS; AND ACQUIRED OR ARISING AND REGAL ATTACH TO ALL COLLATERAL W	AND DEBT TS, INSTRU BTOR WHE ANCING STA LETTERS C JUSTMENT D ANY PRO RDLESS OF	IMENTS, GENERAL ITHER OR NOT EAR ATEMENT OF CREDIT AND OT S AND INCENTIVE CEEDS THEREOF, WHERE LOCATEL RTHER ACTION ON	NED HER).
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorizing December 2015. Pa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assign ted by a Debtor, check here X and enter name of D	ment). If this is a EBTOR authori	en Amendment authorized b zing this Amendment.	oy a Debtor which
DNA Technologies, Inc.	EIDET MANE	MIDDLE	IAME	Isuffix
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDEE	CITE	35171
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				
059065-0129				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEME	NT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 07/	29/98)		

PATENT REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0129

UC	CHINANCING STATEM	EN I AIMENDIMEN I	IADDENDUM
	LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back)		
11.	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FIL 20010991070	E # (same as item 1a on Amendmen (9/10/2001	t form) L
12.	NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING TH	IS AMENDMENT (same as item 9	on Amendment form)
00	DNA Techno	logies, Inc.	
QR	12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

Restated collateral description continued:

DNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Patents granted

No.	US Patent No.	Date Granted	When It Expires	Description
1	4,882,195	Nov. 21, 1989	2009	Method for labelling an object for its verification
2	5,194,289	Mar. 16, 1993	2013	Method for labelling an object for its verification
3	5,360,628	Nov. 1, 1994	2014	Technique for labelling an object for its identification and/or verification
4	5,599,578	Feb. 4, 1997	2017	Technique for labelling an object for its identification and/or verification
5	6,030,657	Feb 29, 2001	2021	Labelling technique for countering product diversion and product counterfeiting
6	6,203,069	Mar. 20, 2001	2021	Label having an invisible barcode applied thereon
7	6,274,873	Aug. 14, 2001	2021	Spectrum analyzer for reading authentication marks

DNA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Patents pending

No.	US Patent Application No.	Date Applied	Note
1	09/292046	April 14, 1999	Foley & Lardner docket no. 069065/0105
2	09/291365	April 14, 1999	Foley & Lardner docket no. 069065/0106
3	09/311895	May 14, 1999	Foley & Lardner docket no. 069065/103
4	09/670915	Sept. 29, 2000	Foley & Lardner docket no. 069065/127
5	09/799186	Mar. 5, 2001	Foley & Lardner docket no. 069065/0128

FILING OFFICE COPY — NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC3Ad) (REV. 07/29/98)

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

PATENT ...REEL: 012188 FRAME: 0130